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Report No.: MSL-254 Test Time: 2021-01-18 13:44

Luminaire Property

Luminaire Manufacturer: Stand Iluminaciones S.A.S
Luminaire Category: Interior
Luminaire Description: Hermetica Stil Led 2-G 50W
Luminous Length (mm): 1195 Luminous Width (mm): 80
Luminous Height (mm): 30 Voltage: 120.0 V
Current: 0.431 A Power: 51.19 W
Power Factor: 0.989

Photometric Results

CIE Class: Direct Total Rated Lamp Lumens: 5754.1 lm
Measurement Flux: 5754.1 lm Efficiency: 100%
Downward Ratio: 92% Upward Ratio: 8%
Field Angle(C0/C180,C90/C270,C45/C225,C135/315): 220.8, 159.9, 196.5, 196.8
Beam Angle(C0/C180,C90/C270,C45/C225,C135/315): 128.2, 108.9, 117.4, 117.6
Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER): 112.46 Central Intensity: 1652 cd
Max. Intensity: 1656.98 cd Pos of Max. Intensity: H80 V0
S/MH(C0/C180): 1.29 S/MH(C90/C270): 1.23

Picture Of Luminaire Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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Average Diffuse Angle(50%): 118.6°

C0-C180 C90-C270

Unit: cd
C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m
Temperature: 25.3 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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C0-C180 C90-C270 Unit: cd

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m
Temperature: 25.3 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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IsoLux Plot
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Mounting Height: 10.0m   Max Lux(100%): 16.6 lx
(  1%):   0.2 lx (  2%):   0.3 lx
(  5%):   0.8 lx ( 10%):   1.7 lx
( 20%):   3.3 lx ( 50%):   8.3 lx
(100%):  16.6 lx

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m
Temperature: 25.3 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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Illuminance at a Distance

Dist(m) Enadir(lx) Dh/Dv_B(m) S_B(sq.m) Eav_B(lx)

50.0 0.66 205.91/140.00 22851.4 0.12

10.0 16.52 41.18/28.00 914.1 2.90

20.0 4.13 82.36/56.00 3656.2 0.72

30.0 1.84 123.54/84.00 8226.5 0.32

40.0 1.03 164.73/112.00 14624.9 0.18

Beam Angle(B): H128.2 V108.9  Field Angle(F): H220.8 V159.9

Dh

Dv

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m
Temperature: 25.3 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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UGR Table

Reflectance:

Room dimensions

Ceiling (cavity)

Wall

Reference plane

X=2H Y=2H
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20.9 20.522.2 21.821.3 20.922.6 22.223.0 22.6

22.8 21.924.0 23.223.2 22.424.4 23.624.8 24.0

23.7 22.524.8 23.724.1 23.025.3 24.125.7 24.6

24.6 22.925.7 24.025.1 23.426.1 24.426.6 24.9

25.0 23.026.0 24.025.5 23.526.5 24.527.0 25.0

25.4 23.026.4 24.025.9 23.526.9 24.527.4 25.0

21.5 21.222.6 22.321.9 21.623.0 22.723.5 23.2

23.6 22.824.6 23.824.1 23.325.0 24.325.6 24.8

24.7 23.525.6 24.425.2 24.026.1 24.926.6 25.5

25.7 24.026.6 24.826.3 24.627.1 25.427.7 25.9

26.3 24.227.0 24.926.8 24.727.6 25.528.1 26.1

26.8 24.327.5 25.027.3 24.828.0 25.528.6 26.1

25.0 24.025.7 24.725.5 24.526.3 25.326.9 25.8

26.3 24.726.9 25.326.9 25.327.5 25.928.1 26.5

26.9 25.027.5 25.527.5 25.628.1 26.128.7 26.8

27.6 25.228.1 25.628.2 25.828.7 26.329.4 26.9

25.0 24.125.7 24.725.6 24.626.2 25.326.8 25.9

26.4 24.926.9 25.427.0 25.527.5 26.028.1 26.7

27.1 25.227.6 25.727.7 25.928.2 26.328.9 27.0

Variations with the observer position at spacings:

S=1.0H +0.3/-0.2 +0.2/-0.1

S=1.5H +0.4/-0.5 +0.3/-0.4

S=2.0H +0.5/-0.8 +0.5/-0.7

Calculate in accordance with CIE Pub.117. The table is revised with 5754lm (8log(F/F0) = 6.1).

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m
Temperature: 25.3 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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Zonal Lumen

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux

[°] [cd] [lm] [lm] [%] [%]

0.0-1.0 1654.7 1.6 1.6 0.03 0.03

1.0-2.0 1654.0 4.7 6.3 0.08 0.11

2.0-3.0 1652.8 7.9 14.2 0.14 0.25

3.0-4.0 1650.9 11.1 25.3 0.19 0.44

4.0-5.0 1648.6 14.2 39.5 0.25 0.69

5.0-6.0 1645.5 17.3 56.8 0.30 0.99

6.0-7.0 1641.9 20.4 77.2 0.35 1.34

7.0-8.0 1637.7 23.4 100.6 0.41 1.75

8.0-9.0 1632.9 26.5 127.1 0.46 2.21

9.0-10.0 1627.6 29.5 156.5 0.51 2.72

10.0-11.0 1621.5 32.4 188.9 0.56 3.28

11.0-12.0 1615.0 35.3 224.2 0.61 3.90

12.0-13.0 1608.1 38.2 262.4 0.66 4.56

13.0-14.0 1600.3 41.0 303.4 0.71 5.27

14.0-15.0 1592.1 43.7 347.1 0.76 6.03

15.0-16.0 1583.2 46.4 393.5 0.81 6.84

16.0-17.0 1573.8 49.0 442.5 0.85 7.69

17.0-18.0 1564.3 51.6 494.1 0.90 8.59

18.0-19.0 1553.8 54.1 548.1 0.94 9.53

19.0-20.0 1542.8 56.5 604.6 0.98 10.51

20.0-21.0 1531.8 58.8 663.4 1.02 11.53

21.0-22.0 1519.8 61.1 724.5 1.06 12.59

22.0-23.0 1507.1 63.2 787.8 1.10 13.69

23.0-24.0 1494.1 65.3 853.1 1.14 14.83

24.0-25.0 1480.6 67.3 920.4 1.17 16.00

25.0-26.0 1467.3 69.3 989.7 1.20 17.20

26.0-27.0 1453.0 71.1 1060.8 1.24 18.44

27.0-28.0 1438.2 72.8 1133.6 1.27 19.70

28.0-29.0 1423.5 74.5 1208.1 1.29 21.00

29.0-30.0 1407.8 76.0 1284.1 1.32 22.32

30.0-31.0 1391.7 77.5 1361.6 1.35 23.66

31.0-32.0 1375.2 78.8 1440.4 1.37 25.03

32.0-33.0 1358.3 80.0 1520.4 1.39 26.42

33.0-34.0 1341.8 81.2 1601.6 1.41 27.83

34.0-35.0 1324.2 82.2 1683.9 1.43 29.26

35.0-36.0 1306.2 83.2 1767.1 1.45 30.71

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m
Temperature: 25.3 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 1) 

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux

[°] [cd] [lm] [lm] [%] [%]

36.0-37.0 1288.3 84.0 1851.1 1.46 32.17

37.0-38.0 1269.7 84.8 1935.8 1.47 33.64

38.0-39.0 1251.1 85.4 2021.3 1.48 35.13

39.0-40.0 1232.0 85.9 2107.2 1.49 36.62

40.0-41.0 1212.5 86.4 2193.5 1.50 38.12

41.0-42.0 1193.5 86.7 2280.3 1.51 39.63

42.0-43.0 1173.4 86.9 2367.2 1.51 41.14

43.0-44.0 1153.1 87.0 2454.2 1.51 42.65

44.0-45.0 1133.0 87.1 2541.3 1.51 44.17

45.0-46.0 1112.3 87.0 2628.3 1.51 45.68

46.0-47.0 1091.8 86.8 2715.2 1.51 47.19

47.0-48.0 1070.6 86.6 2801.7 1.50 48.69

48.0-49.0 1049.3 86.2 2887.9 1.50 50.19

49.0-50.0 1028.7 85.8 2973.7 1.49 51.68

50.0-51.0 1007.1 85.2 3058.9 1.48 53.16

51.0-52.0 985.3 84.6 3143.5 1.47 54.63

52.0-53.0 963.8 83.9 3227.3 1.46 56.09

53.0-54.0 941.7 83.0 3310.3 1.44 57.53

54.0-55.0 920.0 82.1 3392.5 1.43 58.96

55.0-56.0 897.8 81.1 3473.6 1.41 60.37

56.0-57.0 875.5 80.1 3553.7 1.39 61.76

57.0-58.0 854.1 79.0 3632.7 1.37 63.13

58.0-59.0 831.6 77.8 3710.4 1.35 64.48

59.0-60.0 809.1 76.4 3786.9 1.33 65.81

60.0-61.0 786.6 75.1 3861.9 1.30 67.12

61.0-62.0 764.2 73.7 3935.6 1.28 68.40

62.0-63.0 742.8 72.3 4007.9 1.26 69.65

63.0-64.0 720.3 70.7 4078.5 1.23 70.88

64.0-65.0 698.0 69.1 4147.6 1.20 72.08

65.0-66.0 676.7 67.5 4215.2 1.17 73.25

66.0-67.0 654.5 65.8 4281.0 1.14 74.40

67.0-68.0 632.4 64.1 4345.0 1.11 75.51

68.0-69.0 610.5 62.3 4407.3 1.08 76.59

69.0-70.0 588.8 60.5 4467.8 1.05 77.65

70.0-71.0 568.2 58.7 4526.5 1.02 78.67

71.0-72.0 546.8 56.9 4583.4 0.99 79.65

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m
Temperature: 25.3 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 2) 

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux

[°] [cd] [lm] [lm] [%] [%]

72.0-73.0 525.7 55.0 4638.4 0.96 80.61

73.0-74.0 505.9 53.2 4691.6 0.92 81.53

74.0-75.0 485.3 51.3 4742.9 0.89 82.43

75.0-76.0 465.1 49.4 4792.2 0.86 83.28

76.0-77.0 445.2 47.5 4839.7 0.83 84.11

77.0-78.0 425.8 45.6 4885.3 0.79 84.90

78.0-79.0 407.6 43.8 4929.1 0.76 85.66

79.0-80.0 389.0 41.9 4971.0 0.73 86.39

80.0-81.0 370.9 40.1 5011.2 0.70 87.09

81.0-82.0 353.7 38.4 5049.5 0.67 87.76

82.0-83.0 336.6 36.6 5086.1 0.64 88.39

83.0-84.0 320.6 34.9 5121.1 0.61 89.00

84.0-85.0 304.9 33.3 5154.3 0.58 89.58

85.0-86.0 289.8 31.7 5186.0 0.55 90.13

86.0-87.0 276.2 30.2 5216.2 0.53 90.65

87.0-88.0 262.7 28.8 5245.0 0.50 91.15

88.0-89.0 250.0 27.4 5272.4 0.48 91.63

89.0-90.0 238.4 26.1 5298.6 0.45 92.08

90.0-91.0 227.2 24.9 5323.5 0.43 92.52

91.0-92.0 216.8 23.8 5347.2 0.41 92.93

92.0-93.0 206.7 22.6 5369.9 0.39 93.32

93.0-94.0 197.0 21.6 5391.4 0.37 93.70

94.0-95.0 188.1 20.6 5412.0 0.36 94.05

95.0-96.0 179.0 19.5 5431.6 0.34 94.39

96.0-97.0 170.5 18.6 5450.1 0.32 94.72

97.0-98.0 162.4 17.7 5467.8 0.31 95.02

98.0-99.0 154.5 16.8 5484.5 0.29 95.32

99.0-100.0 147.1 15.9 5500.4 0.28 95.59

100.0-101.0 139.9 15.1 5515.5 0.26 95.85

101.0-102.0 132.9 14.3 5529.8 0.25 96.10

102.0-103.0 126.4 13.5 5543.3 0.24 96.34

103.0-104.0 119.9 12.8 5556.1 0.22 96.56

104.0-105.0 113.6 12.1 5568.2 0.21 96.77

105.0-106.0 107.6 11.4 5579.5 0.20 96.97

106.0-107.0 101.8 10.7 5590.3 0.19 97.15

107.0-108.0 96.4 10.1 5600.3 0.18 97.33

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m
Temperature: 25.3 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 3) 

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux

[°] [cd] [lm] [lm] [%] [%]

108.0-109.0 90.9 9.5 5609.8 0.16 97.49

109.0-110.0 85.6 8.9 5618.6 0.15 97.65

110.0-111.0 80.7 8.3 5626.9 0.14 97.79

111.0-112.0 75.7 7.7 5634.7 0.13 97.92

112.0-113.0 71.1 7.2 5641.9 0.13 98.05

113.0-114.0 66.8 6.7 5648.6 0.12 98.17

114.0-115.0 62.8 6.3 5654.8 0.11 98.27

115.0-116.0 59.6 5.9 5660.7 0.10 98.38

116.0-117.0 56.3 5.5 5666.3 0.10 98.47

117.0-118.0 53.0 5.2 5671.4 0.09 98.56

118.0-119.0 50.0 4.8 5676.2 0.08 98.65

119.0-120.0 47.0 4.5 5680.7 0.08 98.72

120.0-121.0 44.2 4.2 5684.9 0.07 98.80

121.0-122.0 41.7 3.9 5688.8 0.07 98.87

122.0-123.0 39.4 3.6 5692.5 0.06 98.93

123.0-124.0 37.4 3.4 5695.9 0.06 98.99

124.0-125.0 35.3 3.2 5699.1 0.06 99.04

125.0-126.0 33.4 3.0 5702.0 0.05 99.10

126.0-127.0 31.6 2.8 5704.8 0.05 99.14

127.0-128.0 29.9 2.6 5707.4 0.05 99.19

128.0-129.0 28.3 2.4 5709.9 0.04 99.23

129.0-130.0 26.8 2.3 5712.1 0.04 99.27

130.0-131.0 25.4 2.1 5714.2 0.04 99.31

131.0-132.0 24.1 2.0 5716.2 0.03 99.34

132.0-133.0 23.0 1.9 5718.1 0.03 99.37

133.0-134.0 21.9 1.7 5719.8 0.03 99.40

134.0-135.0 20.9 1.6 5721.5 0.03 99.43

135.0-136.0 20.1 1.5 5723.0 0.03 99.46

136.0-137.0 19.3 1.5 5724.5 0.03 99.48

137.0-138.0 18.7 1.4 5725.8 0.02 99.51

138.0-139.0 18.1 1.3 5727.2 0.02 99.53

139.0-140.0 17.7 1.3 5728.4 0.02 99.55

140.0-141.0 17.3 1.2 5729.6 0.02 99.57

141.0-142.0 17.0 1.2 5730.8 0.02 99.59

142.0-143.0 16.8 1.1 5731.9 0.02 99.61

143.0-144.0 16.7 1.1 5733.0 0.02 99.63

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m
Temperature: 25.3 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 4) 

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux

[°] [cd] [lm] [lm] [%] [%]

144.0-145.0 16.7 1.1 5734.1 0.02 99.65

145.0-146.0 16.8 1.0 5735.1 0.02 99.67

146.0-147.0 16.9 1.0 5736.1 0.02 99.69

147.0-148.0 17.0 1.0 5737.1 0.02 99.70

148.0-149.0 17.0 1.0 5738.1 0.02 99.72

149.0-150.0 17.1 1.0 5739.0 0.02 99.74

150.0-151.0 17.2 0.9 5740.0 0.02 99.75

151.0-152.0 17.3 0.9 5740.9 0.02 99.77

152.0-153.0 17.4 0.9 5741.8 0.02 99.79

153.0-154.0 17.4 0.9 5742.6 0.01 99.80

154.0-155.0 17.5 0.8 5743.4 0.01 99.81

155.0-156.0 17.6 0.8 5744.2 0.01 99.83

156.0-157.0 17.7 0.8 5745.0 0.01 99.84

157.0-158.0 17.7 0.7 5745.8 0.01 99.85

158.0-159.0 17.8 0.7 5746.5 0.01 99.87

159.0-160.0 17.8 0.7 5747.2 0.01 99.88

160.0-161.0 17.9 0.7 5747.8 0.01 99.89

161.0-162.0 18.0 0.6 5748.4 0.01 99.90

162.0-163.0 18.0 0.6 5749.0 0.01 99.91

163.0-164.0 18.1 0.6 5749.6 0.01 99.92

164.0-165.0 18.2 0.5 5750.1 0.01 99.93

165.0-166.0 18.3 0.5 5750.6 0.01 99.94

166.0-167.0 18.3 0.5 5751.1 0.01 99.95

167.0-168.0 18.4 0.4 5751.5 0.01 99.96

168.0-169.0 18.5 0.4 5751.9 0.01 99.96

169.0-170.0 18.5 0.4 5752.3 0.01 99.97

170.0-171.0 18.6 0.3 5752.6 0.01 99.97

171.0-172.0 18.7 0.3 5753.0 0.01 99.98

172.0-173.0 18.7 0.3 5753.2 0.00 99.98

173.0-174.0 18.8 0.2 5753.5 0.00 99.99

174.0-175.0 18.8 0.2 5753.6 0.00 99.99

175.0-176.0 18.9 0.2 5753.8 0.00 99.99

176.0-177.0 18.9 0.1 5753.9 0.00 100.00

177.0-178.0 19.0 0.1 5754.0 0.00 100.00

178.0-179.0 19.0 0.1 5754.1 0.00 100.00

179.0-180.0 19.0 0.0 5754.1 0.00 100.00

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 10.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Lab: Test Device: LSG-1700B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 11.700 m
Temperature: 25.3 Humidity: 
Operator: Cristian Herrera Arismendy Inspector: 


